
ŽEBŘÍČEK 2024
PUŠKOVÉ DISCIPLÍNY

STAV KE DNI 12.5.2024

Poznámka:
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 PŘÍVRATSKÝ Jiří 2001 39867 593,667 591 588 595 595 591 590

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

2 HRČKULÁK David 1992 35342 591 586 582 590 590 593

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 NYMBURSKÝ Petr 1995 35200 589,333 584 585 580 592 591 583 581

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

4 NEPEJCHAL Filip 1999 37922 586,667 584 584 588 588

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

4 TICHÝ Radek 1999 38829 586,667 584 587 588 585

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

6 MIKULČÍK Radek 1999 38925 585,667 587 581 581 582 583 582 587

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

7 ENTRICHEL Aleš 1995 37534 584,333 582 584 585 583 584

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

8 SMETANA František 1997 39012 583 579 580 590 579

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

9 SCHRÖPFER František 2002 40700 571 567 571 575

0386 - SSK Březolupy

10 ŠÍR Martin 1997 39367 #ČÍSLO! 542

0190 - SSK Přezletice

11 DOČEKAL Stanislav 1963 677 #ČÍSLO! 530

0120 - SSK Chotěboř

12 RAJNOHA Josef 1956 8332 #ČÍSLO! 498

0032 - SSK Bohemia Poděbrady

13 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk 1948 6809 #ČÍSLO! 494

0437 - SSK SPORCK Stará Lysá
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 NEDVĚD Matěj 2003 39920 581 584 576 580 579

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 KUPEC Ondřej 2003 39303 578,667 577 571 577 582 575

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 KŘIVÁNEK Richard 2003 41200 577,667 575 578 580 573

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

3 PRUSEK Milan 2004 41053 577,667 578 579 575 573 576

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

5 TRNOVSKÝ Petr Miloslav 2007 41775 576,667 572 569 583 575 572

0905 - SSK Liberec

6 NEDVĚD Jáchym 2005 43785 573,667 573 573 558 575

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

7 ŠTĚPÁNÍK Jan 2006 40418 569,667 568 564 556 576 565

0200 - SSK Manušice

7 PELIKÁN Petr 2005 43194 569,667 566 572 570 566 567

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

9 ALBRECHT Bruno 2005 41667 562,667 563 540 568 557 553

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 KARÁSEK Jiří 2004 42983 560 553 560 548 567

0200 - SSK Manušice

11 FROLÍK Josef 2006 41812 558,333 560 558 557

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

12 HUDYMAČ Jakub 2003 41706 556 562 554 552

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

13 HLAVÁČEK Jan 2005 42371 555,667 546 551 567 549

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

14 HAMPL Vojtěch 2006 41363 554 541 559 554 549

0200 - SSK Manušice

15 KŮRKA Jan 2005 43885 549,333 550 548 550

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

16 MEZZINA Niccolo Ugo 2007 43723 546,333 542 545 539 552

0905 - SSK Liberec

17 SRNÍK Albert 2008 43735 #ČÍSLO! 561 561

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

18 ONDRA Aleš 2007 42588 #ČÍSLO! 559 548

0551 - SSK Nivnice

19 ŽÁK Ondřej 2006 41336 #ČÍSLO! 539 554

0551 - SSK Nivnice

20 KLÁSEK Václav 2008 43650 #ČÍSLO! 559

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

21 VÁCLAVÍK Alex 2010 44405 #ČÍSLO! 557

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

22 KNAP Miroslav 2008 43533 #ČÍSLO! 522 544

0200 - SSK Manušice

23 GUBA Vilém 2009 44520 #ČÍSLO! 529 542

0905 - SSK Liberec

24 ŠITAVANC Erik Viktor 2007 43153 #ČÍSLO! 541

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

25 KŮRA Jan 2009 43792 #ČÍSLO! 482 535

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

26 LEDVINA Matěj 2009 43852 #ČÍSLO! 490 532

0067 - SSK Jiříkov

27 VLČEK Jan 2008 43626 #ČÍSLO! 529

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

28 DRABÁLEK Petr 2009 44519 #ČÍSLO! 525

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
29 SMOLNÝ Ondřej 2009 42572 #ČÍSLO! 521

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

30 JANKŮ Adam 2007 42041 #ČÍSLO! 509

0055 - SSK LOYD

31 KOLB Matěj 2006 41153 #ČÍSLO! 465 501

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

32 HRUŠKA Lukáš 2010 45322 #ČÍSLO! 472

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

33 HRBÁČEK David 2008 43666 #ČÍSLO! 470

0386 - SSK Březolupy

34 ČECHÁNEK Jakub 2007 42319 #ČÍSLO! 547

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 HRČKULÁK David 1992 35342 632,5 633,3 628,1 633,2 620,2 628,6 629,5 628,4 631 626,7 628,2 629,5 628,7 622,9 629,6 622,9

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 ENTRICHEL Aleš 1995 37534 631,433 627,8 624,9 628,4 631,6 630,2 629,4 627,7 624,2 632,5 627,8 626,9 628 627,2 628,7 629,7 628,7

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 PŘÍVRATSKÝ Jiří 2001 39867 630,033 629,7 628,4 629,6 628,3 626,7 630 627,8 630,4 627 629,6 629,6 628,8

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

4 SMETANA František 1997 39012 629,9 627,8 624,8 627,8 629,1 625,8 629,2 630,1 624,6 626,2 623,5 625 627,7 629,8 628,4 629,8

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

5 NYMBURSKÝ Petr 1995 35200 629,633 623,4 628,3 620 624 624,7 629,6 624,1 627 628,4 628,1 630,9 626,4

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

6 NEPEJCHAL Filip 1999 37922 628,067 623,6 623,9 626,3 626,6 625,4 628,6 628 623,5 625,6 623,6 627,6 624,3 621,4 627,2

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

7 TICHÝ Radek 1999 38829 628 621,4 622,9 627,4 620,9 629,3 624,2 627,3 626,4 627,3

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

8 MIKULČÍK Radek 1999 38925 627,7 625,1 628,5 625,6 625,3 623,9 627,2 620,3 624,7 626,1 627,4 626,6 626 626,5 625,2 625,5 622,6 623,5 620,6 617,5 625,2 617,5

0905 - SSK Liberec

9 HALODA Vladimír 1985 30494 621,833 622,9 620,1 622,2 620,4 620,2 620,1

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 NOVÁK Jakub 1994 35304 618,167 614,4 607,5 613,8 608,4 606,3 612,7 610,9 619,3 619,8 611,4 615,4 609,3 609,3

0253 - SSK Sezemice

11 BARTOŠEK Marek 1989 34460 618,2 613,6 613,2 617,3 615,5 618,4 613,5 611,3 616,4 613,9 612,1 618,1 615,9 618,1

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

12 SCHRÖPFER František 2002 40700 616,367 605,8 607,8 615,9 612,8 615,4 610,3 602,1 617,8

0386 - SSK Březolupy

13 HANKE Lukáš 2002 40100 609,667 609,2 606,2 605,8 613,6

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

14 KARLÍK Ondřej 1985 25406 606,2 604,7 602,8 603 608,8 605,1 602

0551 - SSK Nivnice

15 MATOŠKA Michal 1999 39322 603,3 599,1 594,5 604,8 596,8 606

0368 - SSK Poruba-Skalka

16 ŠINDLER Jiří 2002 41254 603,033 599,2 601,2 608,7

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

17 ZÍKA Petr 2002 40184 602,433 603,5 600,1 603,7

0202 - SSK Černovice

18 GREBENÍČEK Marek 2000 40146 597,6 600,8 596,7 595,3

0887 - SSK ZŠ Trnava

19 HUMEŠ Richard 1969 41970 581,033 564,8 565,8 582,6 578,9 572,6 566,8 576,6 575,7 578,8 581,6

0190 - SSK Přezletice

20 TICHÝ Radek 1970 2696 578,633 585,8 576,1 574

0108 - SSK Rakovník

21 HELEŠIC Jaroslav 1971 42391 573,333 569,7 569,2 561,6 556,6 568,8 538,8 565,1 572,9 563,9 577,4 565,9

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

22 GERBERG Petr 1976 2640 573,233 571,4 568,1 580,2 563,4

0173 - SSK Klatovy

23 KAPICA Rudolf 1958 4261 572,267 574,2 568,8 573,8 567,2 557,3

0328 - SSK Rožnov

24 SPÁČIL Radim 1986 36640 570,1 561 562,7 586,6

0259 - SSK Křenovice
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
25 RAJNOHA Josef 1956 8332 556,033 550,5 547,5 562 555,6

0032 - SSK Bohemia Poděbrady

26 GEBAUER Vilém 1961 571 554,133 561,7 551,6 549,1

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

27 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk 1948 6809 540,667 532,4 527,4 549 540,6

0437 - SSK SPORCK Stará Lysá

28 KUČERA Zdeněk 1961 1718 531,133 520,2 549 524,2

0200 - SSK Manušice

29 PUHLOVSKÝ Jiří 2001 39875 #ČÍSLO! 610,6 606,9

0253 - SSK Sezemice

30 FABOK Rastislav 1967 2404 #ČÍSLO! 588,6 587,6

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

31 KREJČÍ Jan 1979 6361 #ČÍSLO! 566,7 582,9

0420 - SSK Teplice

32 KUŽELA Radim 2002 42421 #ČÍSLO! 597,9

0060 - SSk Věžky

33 MATERNA Jiří 1964 298 #ČÍSLO! 594,8

0161 - SSK Žďár nad Sázavou

34 ONDRAŠÍK Radek 1997 36879 #ČÍSLO! 582,4

0386 - SSK Březolupy

35 HLAVÁČEK Stanislav 1954 5657 #ČÍSLO! 564,9

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

36 SLINTÁK Josef 1956 41338 #ČÍSLO! 551,9

0551 - SSK Nivnice
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 KUPEC Ondřej 2003 39303 624,467 619,5 622,9 623,9 622,3 622,1 620,1 624,5 623,8 618,9 623,7 617,2 619,5 622,9 625 615,8 618,2 616,4 621,1 619,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 ZÁBOREC Vojtěch 2004 41244 623,2 617,8 620,9 619,3 624,1 620,8 616,4 612 610,3 621,2 619,8 622 621,1 619,8 618,8 623,5 612,5

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

3 TRNOVSKÝ Petr Miloslav 2007 41775 621,333 611,5 619,9 608,7 621,4 607 608,9 602,9 614,8 619,6 614,7 614,3 612,2 615,7 622,7 609,6

0905 - SSK Liberec

4 KŘIVÁNEK Richard 2003 41200 620,1 617,7 618,6 617,6 612,4 618,1 616,4 611,1 618,4 620,1 620 611,6 618,8 615,7 620,2 619,8 617,6 617,2 604,4

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

5 NEDVĚD Jáchym 2005 43785 617,767 605,6 610,2 612,1 616,9 612 614,3 612,9 619,3 612,9 614,1 617,1 615,7

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

6 NEDVĚD Matěj 2003 39920 617,467 610,4 610,1 619,5 614,7 616 615,5 609,8 611,5 610,2 606,4 607,2 616,9

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

7 NOVOTNÝ Lukáš 2003 39761 617,233 601,8 611,3 610,2 619,2 609,2 621,2

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

8 PRUSEK Milan 2004 41053 616,733 612,8 611,5 609,3 612,7 614,5 615,1 613,3 614,5 613,8 612,8 610,9 620,6 614,3

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

9 ALBRECHT Bruno 2005 41667 616,567 617 612,7 606,5 608,2 616,2 613,2 585,7 610,2 616,5 606,8 609,1 612,2 603,9 613,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 HUMEŠ Adam 2004 40399 616,233 610,9 615,6 607,6 611,8 615,1 616,4 614 615,9 616,3 616

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

11 ŠTĚPÁNÍK Jan 2006 40418 615,9 598,8 600,1 601,9 609,4 609,2 607,4 610,3 614,8 606,9 619,4 602,9 608 613,5 608,8 613,4

0200 - SSK Manušice

12 SRNÍK Albert 2008 43735 614,067 602,3 612,3 611,8 605 606,2 606,5 610,2 611,3 611 608,5 614,3 615,6

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

13 KARÁSEK Jiří 2004 42983 613,1 606,2 605 613,3 608,7 615,1 609,1 608,3 606,4 610,9 605,2 593,2 606,1

0200 - SSK Manušice

14 BANDAS Matěj 2004 41064 613,067 610,1 615,6 610,5 611,9 611,7 610,6

0200 - SSK Manušice

15 HUDYMAČ Jakub 2003 41706 612,033 608,4 605,1 610,2 616,2 600,4 600,5 606,5 609,7 607

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

16 PELIKÁN Petr 2005 43194 610,6 602,2 601,3 600,3 609 600,3 605,8 610,3 610,1 604,4 607 604 602 604,5 611,4 602

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
17 ZAPLATÍLEK Ondřej 2004 40713 609,933 597,4 608,8 603,6 602,3 596,7 598,9 612,7 604 592,9 597,4 602 596,6 604,9 608,3

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

18 SMOLNÝ Ondřej 2009 42572 609,6 591,5 604,4 599,3 608,2 616,2

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

19 HOLEC Robin 2007 44539 608,033 606,6 601,5 599,1 611 603,6 603,8 601,8 602,8 606,5

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

20 KYNDL Tomáš 2005 41008 607,167 605,3 600,3 600,3 596,1 599,9 600,2 606 601,9 610,2

0190 - SSK Přezletice

21 VOSÁTKA Matěj 2005 43627 606,6 607,7 596,4 596,5 604,3 595,5 607,8

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

22 HLAVÁČEK Jan 2005 42371 606,5 597,9 601,4 602,1 607,3 603,6 606 606,2

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

23 KREJČÍ Jakub 2004 42332 606,4 605,4 606,5 597,9 602,3 592,1 598 597,5 607,3 596,5

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

24 SUK Vojtěch 2004 41586 605,7 603,5 599,7 598,9 586,5 592,2 593,4 588,6 592,5 610,7 602,9

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

25 MEZZINA Niccolo 2007 43723 602,533 598,4 606,3 596,3 597,7 590,3 595,5 594,4 601,1 600,2 592,3 594,9 591,8 586,8

0905 - SSK Liberec

26 HAMPL Vojtěch 2006 41363 598,9 589,2 583,7 587,5 599,8 601,3 595,6 587,7 591,9

0200 - SSK Manušice

27 PROKEŠ Karel 2007 42343 598,833 600,2 597,1 591,8 599,2

0202 - SSK Černovice

28 SYSEL Vojtěch 2005 42392 597,033 593,4 585,2 592 600,9 581,8 589,3 596,8 588,7

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

29 HÁJEK Jan 2004 41154 596,7 591,6 593,6 597,4 583,2 583,2 579,2 599,1 592,6

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

30 KVĚTENSKÝ Ondřej 2004 42045 595,333 579,4 586,9 601 589,5 557,8 593,8 591,2

0259 - SSK Křenovice

31 ŠITAVANC Erik Viktor 2007 43153 594,9 595,7 589,9 570,9 578,4 599,1 587,7 586,7

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

32 ONDRA Aleš 2007 42588 594,3 592,6 596,8 592,8 580,2 586,5 593,3 576,2 584,5

0551 - SSK Nivnice

33 TVRDÝ Petr 2008 42253 591,733 583,4 586,4 605,4

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
34 ŽÁK Ondřej 2006 41336 591,167 586 585,6 589,2 585,4 594,6 589,7 582,3 586

0551 - SSK Nivnice

35 KŮRKA Jan 2005 43885 587,233 568,9 585,3 584,4 586,8 589,6 572,5 580,7 572,6

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

36 VÁCLAVÍK Alex 2010 44405 581,567 581,4 579,1 584,2 577,1

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

37 PETEREK Pavel 2005 43505 576,533 583,5 567,4 578,7

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

38 HANZLÍK Richard 2005 42289 573,633 565 561,1 560,9 559,9 562 546,1 574,9 581

0200 - SSK Manušice

39 JURÁK Stanislav 2007 43781 567,533 566,6 573,9 562,1

0551 - SSK Nivnice

40 FROLÍK Josef 2006 41812 #ČÍSLO! 594 612,6

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

41 JANČARA Radek 2007 41927 #ČÍSLO! 599,7 595,1

0386 - SSK Březolupy

42 PAZDERKA Tomáš 2003 40838 #ČÍSLO! 564,5 574,7

0147 - SSK Chlumec nad Cidlinou

43 RABOCH Vít 2003 39579 #ČÍSLO! 608

0190 - SSK Přezletice

44 ČERNOŠEK Marek 2006 41979 #ČÍSLO! 603,5

0060 - SSk Věžky

45 KLÁSEK Václav 2008 43650 #ČÍSLO! 596,3

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

46 ČECHÁNEK Jakub 2007 42319 #ČÍSLO! 596

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

47 KŮRA Jan 2009 43792 #ČÍSLO! 595,5

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

48 VAREČKA Lukáš 2008 43798 #ČÍSLO! 592,1

0253 - SSK Sezemice

49 VLČEK Jan 2008 43626 #ČÍSLO! 585

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

50 KOLB Matěj 2006 41153 #ČÍSLO! 584,6

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
51 JANKŮ Adam 2007 42041 #ČÍSLO! 584,1

0055 - SSK LOYD

52 MARK Rudolf 2003 40802 #ČÍSLO! 583,6

0067 - SSK Jiříkov

53 KURZVEIL Jiří 2009 43688 #ČÍSLO! 583,5

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

54 LEDVINA Matěj 2009 43852 #ČÍSLO! 582,2

0067 - SSK Jiříkov

55 DAŇO Jan 2009 44795 #ČÍSLO! 582,2

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

56 MARŠÁLEK Štěpán 2007 44680 #ČÍSLO! 581

0329 - SSK JUNIOR Chropyně

57 HEJLEK Leoš 2006 42634 #ČÍSLO! 574,1

0210 - SSK Uh. Ostroh

58 NEDBAL Jaroslav 2009 44083 #ČÍSLO! 572,7

0010 - SSK Brniště

59 ŠEVČÍK Radim 2009 45066 #ČÍSLO! 571,8

0551 - SSK Nivnice

60 KIMÁK Lukáš 2006 40855 #ČÍSLO! 569,1

0366 - SSK Ruprechtice-Liberec

61 HORNA Jáchym 2010 44717 #ČÍSLO! 566

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

62 ŠVANDA Jiří 2010 45190 #ČÍSLO! 564,6

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

63 GUBA Vilém 2009 44520 #ČÍSLO! 563,7

0905 - SSK Liberec

64 LUDVÍK Tomáš 2009 45152 #ČÍSLO! 561,3

0060 - SSk Věžky

65 KNESPL Mikuláš 2008 44453 #ČÍSLO! 561,2

0055 - SSK LOYD

66 DRABÁLEK Petr 2009 44519 #ČÍSLO! 560,1

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

67 HRBÁČEK David 2008 43666 #ČÍSLO! 557,4

0386 - SSK Březolupy
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
68 PROUZA Ondřej 2007 43066 #ČÍSLO! 556,1

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

69 VÍCHA Oldřich 2007 44064 #ČÍSLO! 555,6

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

70 GRAMAN Bohuslav 2008 44868 #ČÍSLO! 555,5

0258 - SSK P Sokolov

71 NEČAS Matěj 2009 45449 #ČÍSLO! 555,3

0630 - SSK Kadaň

72 MENZEL Alex 2009 44553 #ČÍSLO! 552,5

0366 - SSK Ruprechtice-Liberec

73 KŘÍŽ Matyáš 2009 44640 #ČÍSLO! 551,3

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

74 KNAP Miroslav 2008 43533 #ČÍSLO! 546,8

0200 - SSK Manušice

75 HANUS Tomáš 2009 44116 #ČÍSLO! 546

0366 - SSK Ruprechtice-Liberec

76 HORNA Kryštof 2007 45247 #ČÍSLO! 545,7

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

77 VALENTA Lukáš 2009 43799 #ČÍSLO! 544,8

0253 - SSK Sezemice

78 MACHÁČEK Daniel 2008 44965 #ČÍSLO! 543,6

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

79 HRUŠKA Lukáš 2010 45322 #ČÍSLO! 536,3

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

80 ZAPLATÍLEK Jonáš 2009 45186 #ČÍSLO! 530,7

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

81 KUDR Michal 2009 45448 #ČÍSLO! 528

0420 - SSK Teplice

82 VAREČKA Ondřej 2009 44403 #ČÍSLO! 515,1

0253 - SSK Sezemice

83 AL-SHAMMRI Abbas 2010 44594 #ČÍSLO! 511,4

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

84 MICHNA Jakub 2008 44704 #ČÍSLO! 508,5

0259 - SSK Křenovice
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Klub #ČÍSLO!
85 OČENÁŠ Daniel 2009 44718 #ČÍSLO! 505,1

0055 - SSK LOYD

86 KUCHYŇA Michal 2009 44720 #ČÍSLO! 504,9

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

87 SHAKER Damian 2009 45019 #ČÍSLO! 498,6

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

88 MALÝ Matěj Pavel 2006 44809 #ČÍSLO! 496,5

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

89 KREJČÍK Jan 2010 44518 #ČÍSLO! 479,7

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 ŠTEFÁNKOVÁ Kateřina 2001 42221 589 588 591 588 585 574 574 587 578 587

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

2 BRABCOVÁ Aneta 1992 31049 587,333 584 578 585 585 592 581 585 575 585 581 583

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

3 BRABCOVÁ Karolína 2000 35852 586 582 586 581 579 585 587

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

4 BRÁZDOVÁ Lucie 1995 37847 585,667 581 582 586 589

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

5 FOISTOVÁ Nikola 1997 38892 584,667 581 581 579 586 586 582

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

6 THURNWALDOVÁ Sabina 2000 39348 584 574 577 580 572 586 586

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

7 OPLUŠTILOVÁ Marie 2002 41206 579,333 580 579 574 577 579 579

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

8 KARASOVÁ Sára 2001 39380 #ČÍSLO! 586 592

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

9 HELEŠICOVÁ Barbora 1998 40246 #ČÍSLO! 562 546

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 DLABKOVÁ Alžběta 1986 26001 #ČÍSLO! 541 549

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš
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Klub ######

1 DUBSKÁ Barbora 2004 41919 590 589 590 591 575 585 580 583

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 BLAŽÍČKOVÁ Veronika 2003 40776 589,33 567 584 589 588 590 575 589 584 585

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 ZRŮSTOVÁ Adéla 2003 41882 586,33 582 584 584 591 578

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

4 KATZ Klaudie 2005 39967 585 583 575 582 582 587 585

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

5 MACHOVÁ Lucie 2005 41079 584,67 586 577 587 572 581 578

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

6 MIKULČÍKOVÁ Kateřina 2004 40432 582,67 579 585 576 583 580

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

7 PIŇOSOVÁ Marie 2008 42203 581,33 572 580 572 583 564 581

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

8 HRTÁNKOVÁ Marie 2004 41188 570,33 564 571 576

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

9 MASTNÁ Kateřina 2003 40782 567 551 562 573 566

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

9 DUBSKÁ Anna 2007 42662 567 567 564 570

0055 - SSK LOYD

11 ŽÁKOVÁ Renata 2007 41458 565,33 569 557 570

0551 - SSK Nivnice

12 PALANOVÁ Kristýna 2006 43814 564,33 560 566 567

0055 - SSK LOYD

13 SVOBODOVÁ Eliška 2007 41734 564 557 555 563 572

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

14 NOVOTNÁ Tereza 2006 41770 563,67 563 568 560

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

15 ROZUMOVÁ Anna 2007 44471 562,67 551 558 554 576

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

16 HAJDASZ Karolina 2007 44993 560,33 562 558 561

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

17 ČERNÁ Dorota 2008 43690 558,67 549 564 559 553

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

18 ZABRANSKÁ Markéta 2008 43206 558 555 562 557

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

19 HEPALOVÁ Aneta 2006 43076 552,67 549 555 546 554

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

20 STRNADOVÁ Sára 2007 41633 552 548 557 551

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

21 BÍCOVÁ Kateřina 2007 42556 547 546 548 547

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

22 JAROŠÍKOVÁ Agáta 2007 42618 537,33 536 557 519

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

23 MÜLLEROVÁ Michaela 2005 43180 ###### 577 573

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

24 BORZOVÁ Kristýna 2009 43980 ###### 547 559

0055 - SSK LOYD

25 KNAPOVÁ Elisabet 2006 43535 ###### 551 552

0200 - SSK Manušice

26 VRABCOVÁ Rozálie 2006 41797 ###### 550 539

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

27 HLAVÁČKOVÁ Zuzana 2008 42325 ###### 537 548

0200 - SSK Manušice

28 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Ema 2008 43718 ###### 543 531

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

29 MÄNZELOVÁ Barbora 2006 43152 ###### 516 542

0067 - SSK Jiříkov

30 KORČÁKOVÁ Tereza 2008 43558 ###### 563

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

31 ODSTRČILOVÁ Izabela 2009 45386 ###### 558

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

32 JEŘÁBKOVÁ Barbora 2008 43156 ###### 555

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno
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Klub ######
33 MEIXNEROVÁ Barbora 2010 44388 ###### 551

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

34 MEIXNEROVÁ Zuzana 2010 44389 ###### 549

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

35 KREJČOVÁ Anna 2009 44662 ###### 542

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

36 SCHWACHOVÁ Tereza 2008 44942 ###### 536

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

37 VAŠULKOVÁ Ema 2011 43734 ###### 520

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

38 ŘEHOUNKOVÁ Nela 2006 43065 ###### 482

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš
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Klub #ČÍSLO!

1 FOISTOVÁ Nikola 1997 38892 632,3 626,5 627,5 625,1 623,7 624,9 627,5 631,6 628,7 629,5 625,3 631,8 626 633,5 629,6 625,8 623,2 631,2 625,1 630,6 627,9

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 ŠTEFÁNKOVÁ Kateřina 2001 42221 630,567 622,4 624,4 628,2 628,9 625,5 619,3 627,2 628,1 628,7 626 624,8 627,8 624,5 628,1 627 625,6 629,1 632,2 630,2 628,5 629,3 625,6

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

3 THURNWALDOVÁ Sabina 2000 39348 629,267 625,1 629,5 617,6 627,7 625,5 626,4 625,2 629,7 626,3 624,7 628,6 625,3 627,2 625,1 624,8 626,1 627,2 625,7

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

4 BRÁZDOVÁ Lucie 1995 37847 629,1 627,4 619,9 624,4 626,9 629 624,6 624,6 624,6 630 626,7 627 627,7 628,3 626,7 625,3 625,2 626,2 627,9 626,8

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

5 ETRICHOVÁ Gabriela 1993 33000 628,8 625,9 627,9 624,4 626,4 626,1 631,1 626,1 625,8 627,4 625,3

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

6 BRABCOVÁ Karolína 2000 35852 628,2 627 625,1 628,5 623,5 624,8 625 628,6 625 627,2 624,9 618,2 620,6 627,2 626,9 627,5 626,5 626,7 623,1 624,5 626,7 627

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

7 BRABCOVÁ Aneta 1992 31049 627,9 626,2 627,8 628,4 625,2 624,3 627,3 627,4 627,5 625 624,1 626 626 620,6 622,2

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

8 KOKOŠKOVÁ Daniela 2000 39859 627,867 621,3 622 627,7 626,1 620,2 627,3 628,6 624,8 626,9 626,7

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

9 HELEŠICOVÁ Barbora 1998 40246 622,5 618,5 624,5 604,5 608 619,5 621,1 619,5 616,6 621,9 613,1 620 612,4

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

10 OPLUŠTILOVÁ Marie 2002 41206 621,667 609,7 621 613,1 618,6 621,3 613,1 614,6 608,1 617 614,4 622,7 613,9

0012 - SSK OLYMP Plzeň

11 VLČKOVÁ Michaela 2001 39300 621,333 619,5 617,2 623,3 621,2 619,1 618,6

0252 - SSK Horní Cerekev

12 SOUKUPOVÁ Iveta 2002 41151 620 616,6 617,6 616,5 616 605,1 619,4 617 621,6 617,5 619

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

13 KASIPOVIĆOVÁ Anne - Maria 2001 41128 611,167 609,7 597,7 600,7 596,5 606,5 615,3 598,5 606,2 608,5

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

14 KREJČOVÁ Ivana 1975 6374 582,367 574,8 566,8 579,3 587,5 571,5 580,3

0420 - SSK Teplice

15 JENÍKOVÁ Markéta 1970 44351 571,2 567,6 579,5 566,5 539,5

0905 - SSK Liberec

16 LINHARTOVÁ Magdalena 2002 40880 #ČÍSLO! 609,7 613,9

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

17 JANDOVÁ Šárka 1998 37140 #ČÍSLO! 598,7 593

0202 - SSK Černovice

18 KOTLÁŘOVÁ Marie 1990 33716 #ČÍSLO! 593,4

0032 - SSK Bohemia Poděbrady

19 KOŽURIKOVÁ Daniela Hana 1987 30740 #ČÍSLO! 581,3

0032 - SSK Bohemia Poděbrady
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Klub #######

1 BLAŽÍČKOVÁ Veronika 2003 40776 631,933 625 625,4 626,8 625,3 627,5 624,1 625,2 625,4 631,7 625,2 628,7 627,9 631,7 628,9 632,4 630,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

2 DUBSKÁ Barbora 2004 41919 629,6 623,5 623,1 626,5 622,9 627,3 624,6 625,9 622,4 625,6 630,2 629,3 627 624,9 625,7 626,8 624,7 626,4 624,1 624,1 626,2 629,3 628

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

3 ZRŮSTOVÁ Adéla 2003 41882 626,567 619,4 621,7 620 621 615,6 625,3 621 624,4 625,2 625,8 626,5 625,8 626,4 617,9 624,6 626,8 624,9 616 619,3

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

4 FOUŇOVÁ Marie 2007 43019 626,5 618,2 625,2 615,8 618,6 622,6 627,1 623,7 623,1 621 624,7 621,3 620,7 627,2 622,5 623,8 621,3 619,9

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

5 KATZ Klaudie 2005 39967 626,267 614,5 621,2 621,2 621 613,8 625,1 619,6 620,3 621,9 615,5 623,8 619,8 624,9 615 624,7 621,3 621,3 626,7 624,3 627

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

6 MIKULČÍKOVÁ Kateřina 2004 40432 624,7 622,5 619,8 617,6 618,1 623,1 625,4 621 623 619,7 623,2 619,9 614,7 618,5 620,7 621,6 615,1 623,2 625,5

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

7 MÜLLEROVÁ Michaela 2005 43180 623,233 618,3 624 620,7 621 618,1 616,2 617 618,1 613,9 613,2 621 624,7 620,5 619,7 619,7 619,1

0253 - SSK Sezemice

8 MACHOVÁ Lucie 2005 41079 622,167 612,1 611,8 626,7 619,3 619,2 618,3 615,6 618,4 620,2 615,2 613,2 614,7 618,3 617 619,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

9 KORČÁKOVÁ Tereza 2008 43558 621,2 616 616,9 617,6 618,1 618,6 616,8 615,9 617 612,2 622,6 616,6 613,3 621,7 619,3

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

10 PIŇOSOVÁ Marie 2008 42203 621,133 617,3 618,5 615,9 621,9 613,8 616,7 618,7 620,9 616,6 615,7 614,8 620,2 619,5 614 620,6

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

11 ROZUMOVÁ Anna 2007 44471 618,967 612,5 610,8 616,3 618,7 610 614,2 615 621,9 611 611,1

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

12 NOVOTNÁ Tereza 2006 41770 618,967 610 618 613,3 618,4 616,9 620,5 616,2 613,7 611,7 615,9 603,8 605,4

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

13 ŽÁKOVÁ Renata 2007 41458 616,533 614,4 605,3 600,1 617,6 604,3 614,8 617,2 601,9 610,9 611,8 609,8 609,1 607,4 607,5

0551 - SSK Nivnice

14 SVOBODOVÁ Eliška 2007 41734 613 610,3 612 607,9 614,1 603,7 610,6 610,9 608,7 612,9

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

15 MASTNÁ Kateřina 2003 40782 612,667 614,1 608,2 610,4 603,4 609,8 606,3 608 604,9 610,9 613

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

16 HRTÁNKOVÁ Marie 2004 41188 611,267 606,7 609,2 598 611,7 606,3 599,9 610,5 607 600,5 607,4 611,6 604 608,2 599,9

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

17 ŠTUMPOVÁ Eva 2007 43844 609,767 614,6 606 608,7

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

18 HAJDASZ Karolína 2007 44993 609,533 595,4 602,6 608,7 605,3 605,8 611,1 608,3 604,6 608,8 603,4 601,7

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

19 JAROŠÍKOVÁ Agáta 2007 42618 609,133 607,6 597,4 595,1 599,7 611,8 597 608 595,7

0079 - SSK Olymp Ostrava

20 ZETKOVÁ Tereza 2004 43782 609 601,8 606,1 597,9 609,2 603,5 610,4 601,7 592,6 607,4 582,4 591,6

0551 - SSK Nivnice

21 VYKOUPILOVÁ Iva 2004 41802 608,1 604,4 607 601,6 603,4 603 609,4 607,9 605,6 604,3 593,1 601,7 601,2

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

22 BÍCOVÁ Kateřina 2007 42556 608,033 606,6 609,2 608,3

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice
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Klub #######
23 HEPALOVÁ Aneta 2006 43076 606,633 608,1 607,4 604,4 598,3 600,8 599,7 592,1 603,6 601,3 596,6

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

24 ZABRANSKÁ Markéta 2008 43206 605,133 602,8 602,8 609,8 594,2 584,2

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

25 HLAVÁČKOVÁ Zuzana 2008 42325 602 600,4 603,2 602,4 595,4 595,4 596,6 591,2 585,7 595,2 595,7 588,3

0200 - SSK Manušice

26 JEŘÁBKOVÁ Barbora 2008 43156 601,5 599,2 600,2 605,1

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

27 ŠTĚPNIČKOVÁ Ema 2008 43718 600,367 596,6 598,2 599,2 601,8 600,1

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

28 ODSTRČILOVÁ Izabela 2009 45386 598,533 592,9 594,3 608,4

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

29 STRNADOVÁ Sára 2007 41633 597,9 589,9 601,7 602,1

0301 - SSK Stromovka České Budějovice

30 MEIXNEROVÁ Zuzana 2010 44389 597,3 596,4 598,9 596,6

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

31 MEIXNEROVÁ Barbora 2010 44388 597,1 592,4 598,7 600,2

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

32 VAŠULKOVÁ Ema 2011 43734 597,067 594,2 594,7 592,6 602,3

0162 - SSK Slatina Brno

33 SCHWACHOVÁ Tereza 2008 44942 587,233 587,8 590,8 583,1

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

34 SVOBODOVÁ Marie 2005 42495 586,9 590,4 596,7 573,6

0253 - SSK Sezemice

35 KNAPOVÁ Elisabet 2006 43535 584,833 579,7 584,8 590

0200 - SSK Manušice

36 KAZDOVÁ Kateřina 2005 43667 ####### 598,9 620,2

0386 - SSK Březolupy

37 DUBSKÁ Anna 2007 42662 ####### 603,4 612

0055 - SSK LOYD

38 ČERNÁ Dorota 2008 43690 ####### 603,9 609,3

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

39 PALANOVÁ Kristýna 2006 43814 ####### 600,9 605,7

0055 - SSK LOYD

40 ŘEHOUNKOVÁ Nela 2006 43065 ####### 557,9 582,3

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

41 KUNCLOVÁ Aneta 2008 42318 ####### 612,3

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

42 MACHOVÁ Sofie 2010 43557 ####### 609,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

43 ŠVEJKAROVÁ Lucie 2006 43507 ####### 608,6

0294 - SSK Meziboří

44 HAMOUZOVÁ Tereza 2008 45185 ####### 603

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

45 VRABCOVÁ Rozálie 2006 41797 ####### 600,2

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

46 ŠPLÍCHALOVÁ Běla 2006 43997 ####### 598,8

0630 - SSK Kadaň
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Klub #######
47 ŠROUBOVÁ Adéla 2005 44075 ####### 597,4

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

48 POPELKOVÁ Kateřina 2004 41251 ####### 596,4

0386 - SSK Březolupy

49 TOBIŠKOVÁ Petra Radika 2009 45145 ####### 595,5

0253 - SSK Sezemice

50 HORÁKOVÁ Klára 2008 42977 ####### 592,4

0060 - SSk Věžky

51 MÄNZELOVÁ Barbora 2006 43152 ####### 591,9

0067 - SSK Jiříkov

52 FIALOVÁ Lucie 2009 43560 ####### 591,6

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

53 JIRKOVSKÁ Alžběta 2005 44715 ####### 591

0015 - SSK Plzeň - Slovany

54 HADRBOLCOVÁ Valérie 2008 43554 ####### 588,5

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

55 JANOUŠKOVÁ Kateřina 2004 39985 ####### 587,8

0205 - SSK Škoda Mladá Boleslav

56 JAKLOVÁ Jana 2005 42968 ####### 587,3

0173 - SSK Klatovy

57 TUČKOVÁ Kateřina 2007 43200 ####### 586,7

0032 - SSK Bohemia Poděbrady

58 HLAVÁČKOVÁ Veronika 2006 44503 ####### 586,5

0630 - SSK Kadaň

59 HANÁKOVÁ Natálie 2009 45065 ####### 585,5

0551 - SSK Nivnice

60 KREJČOVÁ Anna 2009 44662 ####### 585

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

61 SVOBODOVÁ Barbora 2008 44684 ####### 585

0210 - SSK Uh, Ostroh

62 SEMECKÁ Štěpánka 2007 44476 ####### 582,3

0348 - SSK Brandýs

63 HALÍČKOVÁ Vendula 2010 43743 ####### 581,9

0210 - SSK Uh, Ostroh

64 BORZOVÁ Kristýna 2009 43980 ####### 581,7

0055 - SSK LOYD

65 HÁJKOVÁ Barbora 2003 40803 ####### 579,2

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín

66 ZODEROVÁ Nelly 2008 43207 ####### 578

0370 - SSK Dukla Plzeň

67 KRČILOVÁ Helena 2006 44891 ####### 575,6

0004 - SSK Ostroj Opava

68 GRAMANOVÁ Julie 2006 43630 ####### 573,8

0258 - SSK P Sokolov

69 VERSTEEGH Laura 2010 44516 ####### 570,6

0123 - SSK Patriot Brno

70 HOFMANOVÁ Tereza 2008 44570 ####### 569,7

0045 - SSK DDM Kolín
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Klub #######
71 NEČASOVÁ Adéla 2009 45450 ####### 568,5

0630 - SSK Kadaň

72 KAŠPAROVÁ Magdaléna 2009 44796 ####### 562,5

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

73 JURÁKOVÁ Kateřina 2007 44461 ####### 560,7

0551 - SSK Nivnice

74 VALÁŠKOVÁ Veronika 2005 45455 ####### 555,6

0147 - SSK Chlumec nad Cidlinou

75 MUSILOVÁ Tereza 2009 45306 ####### 545,3

0054 - SSK Hradec Králové Třebeš

76 SEHNOUTKOVÁ Andrea 2004 44604 ####### 533,5

0147 - SSK Chlumec nad Cidlinou

77 ZACHOVÁ Barbora 2006 44893 ####### 531,3

0420 - SSK Teplice
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